2.12 Foreign Exchange Earnings - 2002-03 Rs.   NIL

2003-04 Rs. 331.43 Lacs

2004-05 Rs. 487.00 Lacs

Quarter Ended 31.12.2005 Rs. 107.85 Lacs

2.13 Small Scale Industrial Undertaking - NIL

68

ANNEXURE III

1. Accounting Ratios

Particulars 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 First Quarter
15 months 15 months Ended

31.12.2005

Earning per Share (EPS) (Rs.)   -   -   1   1.29   1.85 1.45

Net Asset Value (NAV) (Rs per share)   26.44   26.44   27.45   28.75   30.60 30.96

Return on Net Worth (RONW) (%) -   0.01   3.70   4.49   6.05 4.68

Formula for the above ratio :

Earning per Share = Net Profit
Number of Shares

Net Asset Value = Net Worth
Number of Shares

Return on Networth = Net Profit after tax *100
Networth

ANNEXURE  IV

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

Capitalisation statement as per letter dated February 17, 2006 received from H.C.Gulecha & Co., Chartered Accountants and
Statutory Auditors of the Company is as follows:

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars Pre-issue as at  Post-issue as
December 31, 2005  adjusted for the issue

A. Short Term Debts Nil Nil

B. Long Term Debts Nil Nil

Total Debts Nil Nil

Shareholders Fund

a. Equity Share Capital 650.05 1,190.05

b. Reserves & Surplus (Incl. Share Premium) 1,362.65 1,957.39

Total 2,012.70 3,147.44

Long Term Debts / Equity NIL NIL

69

ANNEXURE  V

TAXATION STATEMENT

As per certificate dated February 17, 2006 given by H C  Gulecha & Co, Chartered Accountants and Statutory Auditors of the
Company the taxation statement is as follows;

(Rs. in lacs)

Assessment year 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 31.12.2005

A. Tax at specified rate as applicable
on   book   profits   38.50% 39.55% 35.70% 36.75% 35.86% N.A.

B. Adjustments

1. Difference between tax
depreciation and book
depreciation. 0.01 0 0 0.01 213.31 N.A.

2. Other adjustments. 4.57 (59.34) 0.76 0 0 N.A.

Total adjustments 4.58 (59.34) 0.76 0.01 213.31 N.A.

C. Tax savings on adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 N.A.

D. Tax as per MAT 0 0 0 0 0 N.A.

E. Tax provided in the books 0 0 0 0 0 N.A.

ANNEXURE  VI

RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

List of related parties with whom transactions have taken place

1. Key Managerial Personnel (KMP)
Mr. P Rajkumar
Mr. Manish Poddar

2. Companies where control exists – Nirvann Corporation, USA (Joint Venture)
3. Enterprise in which Key Management Personnel (KMP) have significant influence:

Powersoft Geospatial Technologies Limited.

Nirvann Corporation.
(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars Period Ended Period Ended Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended First Quarter
30/6/2001 30/09/2002 30/09/2003 30/09/2004 30/09/2005 Ended

(15 months) (15 months) 31/12/2005

1) Key Management